



NYANDARUA NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

P. O. BOX 2033 – 20300. NYAHURURU

CELL: 0727-256001/0732-335757

Email Address: info@nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke

Website: www.nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke

NyNP/FO/FS/2022-2023

FEES STRUCTURE FOR FY 2022/2023

	VOTEHEAD	TERM 1	TERM 2	TOTAL
		KSHS	KSHS	ANNUAL FEES KSHS
1	Personal Emoluments	7,500.00	4,020.00	11,520.00
2	Transport & Travelling	1,500.00	1,485.00	2,985.00
3	Repairs, Maintenance & Improvement	1,000.00	645.00	1,645.00
4	Electricity, Water & Conservancy	1,900.00	1,360.00	3,260.00
5	Activity fund	1,700.00	1,650.00	3,350.00
6	Medical & Insurance	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00
7	Administration fees	1,000.00	660.00	1,660.00
	TOTAL	15,800.00	10,620.00	26,420.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

KSHS.

1. Government pays Kshs 30,000 per student as capitation per year.
2. All new students will pay the following one-off charges:
 - a) Registration Fee 1,500.00
 - b) Caution Money 1,000.00
 - c) Attachment Fee 2,000.00
 - d) Student ID. Card 500.00
 - e) KUCCPS validation 1,500.00
3. TVETA- Quality Assurance Fee(Annually) 500.00
4. Student welfare per annum(payable in 2 instalments of Kshs 300 each) 600.00
5. Practicals material fee per term-Hospitality Department 3,000.00
6. Driving course (For those taking Automotive & Agricultural Engineering) 6,000.00
7. Boarding fee per term (Optional) 4,500.00
 - Meals will be served on PAY AS YOU EAT (P.A.Y.E) basis in the dining hall.
 - Boarding fee should not be deposited in the polytechnic account before confirmation of availability of rooms. A note to pay boarding fee will be provided after payment of other Polytechnic's monies.
8. Examinations & assessment fee is paid separately and will only be accepted once the polytechnic' fee has been paid in full. -
9. For continuing students any fees arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.
10. Payment to be made to Nyandarua National Polytechnic-Equity Bank, Nyahururu Branch.

Account No. **0160296471157**

OR

MPESA Paybill - Business No. **247247**

Account No. **471157#**Admission No.

Amount.....

Felix K. Mung'atu
CHIEF PRINCIPAL

CHIEF PRINCIPAL
NYANDARUA NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC
P. O. Box 2033 - 20300,
NYAHURURU.